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PROGRAM: DB01A%1 PAGE: 1

DATE: 01/07/2004 CIRCUIT INVENTORY AND MAINTENANCE FLANNING FACILITY i . TIME: 18:01:38
FORM RF871 BELLSOUTH OMA NONDISCRIMINATION MAINTENANCE REPORT

BELLSOUTH CORP.
4TH g'léMlTEl 2003

LLSOUTH ESP OTHER CUSTOMERS
TOTAL AVERAGE TOTAL AVERAGE
SERVICE CATEGOR\' REPORTS INTERVAL REPORTS INTERVAL
CATEGORY 1
TYPE A - CIRCUIT SWITCHED LIMNE
1 - BUSIN 25 7:06
2 - PBX T 2:15 3153 6:05
3 - CENTREX - 485 5:58
4 - WATS 5 8:38
5 - MOBILE
6 - FEATURE GROUF A 8 8:34
7 - FOREIGN EXCHANGE 14 G:58 1298 5:00
TYPE - CIRCUIT SHITCHED TRUNK
8 FEATUI!E UP
9 - FEATURE R
10 - DID (LINE AND TRUNK) 1107 6:49
CATEGORY 2
l‘kCKE'I‘ SHITCHED (X.25 ANMD X.75)
11 - DDD ACCESS LI 1 21:26
12 - S\'NCHROHOUS ACCESS LINE 7 2:55
13 - ASYNCHRONOUS ACCESS LINE
CATEGORY 3
TYPE A - DEDICATED METALLIC
14 - PROTECTION ALARM k5 4:59
15 - PROTECTIVE RELAYING 98 7:00
16 - CONTROL CIRCUIT 32 7:08
TYPE B - DEDICATED TELEGRAPH GRADE
17 - TELEGRAPH GRADE 75 BAU
18 ~ TELEGRAPH GRADE 150 BAUD
TYPE C - DEDICM‘EI:I VOICE GRADE
19 - VOICE - NON-SWITCHED LINE 547 5:56
20 ~ VOICE - SWITCHED LINE 200 5:31
21 - VOICE - SWITCHED TRUNK 6l 2:01
22 - VOICE & TONE - RADIO LAND LINE 268 6:10
23 - DATA LOW SPEED 39 4:28
24 - BASIC DATA & VOICE 3422 4:24
25 - VOICE & DATA - PSM ACCESS TIE TRK 160 9:0L
26 - VOICE & DATA - SSN ACCESS 1 3:33 2559 6:08
27 - UOICE & IMT& - SSN INTERMACHINE TRK
28 - DATA E SION, VOICE GRADE DATA 6 2:35
29 - TELEPHOTU & FACSIMILE
30 - PROTECTION RELAY VOICE GRADE



TOTAL AVERAGE TOTAL AVERAGE

SERVICE CATEGORY REPORTS INTERVAL REPORTS INTERVAL
TYPE D - DEDICATED PROGRAM AUDIO

31 - PROGRAM AUDIO 200-3500 HZ 8 6132
32 - PROGRAM AUDID 100-5000 HZ 5 8:47
33 - PROGRAM AUDIO 50-8000 HZ 46 6:14
34 - PROGRAM AUDIO 50-15000 HZ 10 8:25
- TYPE-E —BEDICATER-VIDEG - g : : ey e rraces o
35 - TV CHANNEL, ONE WAY 15KHZ DID 29 7:05
36 - TV CHANNEL, ONE WAY 5KHZ iUDID

TYPE F_- DEDICATED DIGITAL (UP TO 6% KBFS)

37 - DIGITAL VOICE CIR IT 17 3:12
38 - DIGITAL DATA - 4 KBS 275 5:07
39 - DIGITAL DATA - 4.6 KBS 362 3:26
40 - DIGITAL DATA - 2.6 KBS 781 2:57
Gl - DIGITAL DATA - 56 KBS 9379 2:49
TYPE G - DEDICATED HIGH CAPACITY DIGITAL (1.5644 MBPS)

42 - DEDICATED DIGITAL - 1.544% MBPS 4 2:38 33414% 3:21
TYPE H - DEDICATED HIGH CAP&.CITY DIGITJ\L (>1.5449 MBPS)

43 - DEDICATED DIGITAL

44 - DEDICATED DIGITAL - 6 312 HBPS 9 2:50
65 - DEDICATED DIGITAL - 4%4.736 MBPS 511 1:42
66 - DEDICATED DIGITAL - 45 !'BPS OR HIGHER 4538 2:34

TYPE I - DEDICATED ALERT TRANSPORT
%7 - DEDICATED ALERT TRANSPORT

TYPE J - DEDICATED DERIVEDR CHANNEL
48 - DEDICATED DERIVED CHANMEL

CATEGORY &

DEDICATED NETWORK ACCESS LINK [DNAL)
49 - DEDICATED NETWORK ACCESS LINK (DNAL)

MISCELLANEOUS
50 - MISCELLANEQUS 54 9:51
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|Bellscuth ESE

| Ouher Cuslomers

A

C

D

Service Category

Total
Reparis

Missed
Appts.

Y Missed
Appfs.

Average
Interval

Taotal

Missed
Appts.

Yo Missed
Appts.

Average
Interval

Category |

Type A - Clrcuit Switched Line

1 - Business

CSs05

296936

173719

5.9

11:52

1-PBX

C506

333

3144

321

10.2

12:38

3 - Centrex

Cs07

28301

2142

7.6

11:12

4- WATS

502,21

107

10.3

7:43

S - Mobile

CSl12

17:18

6 - Feature Group A

7- Foreign Fxchange

& - Feature Group B

9 - Feature Group D

10 - D10 (Line and Trunk)

Category 2

Net Switched (X.25 and X.T5)

11 - DDD Access Line

12 - Synchronous Access Liae

13 - Asynchronous Access Line

Category 3

Type A - Dedicated Metallic

14 - Protection Alarm

CS1s5

7189

710

9.9

15:01

15 - Protective Relaying

16 - Controt Chrcuit

Type B - Dedicated Tclegraph Grade

17 - Telegraph Grade 75 Baud

Type - Dedicated Vaoice Girade

19 - Voice - NanSwitched Fine

20 - Vaice Switched Line

21 - Yoice - Switched Trunk

22 - Voice & Tone - Radin Land Line

23 - Data Low Speed

24 - Basic Data & Voice

CS17

@

172

17:57

15 - Voice & Data - PSN Access Tle Trk
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Belbsouth ESP

| Onther Customers

A

C

E

H

Service Categury

Total
Reports

Missed
Appts,

Y Missed
Appts.

Average
Interval

Total
Reports

Missed
Appts.

Yo Missed
Appts.

Average
Interval

18 - Data Extension, Voice Corade 1hata

29 - Telephata & Facsimile

30 - Pratection Relay Vaice Grade

31 - Program Audio 200-3501 Hz

31 - Program Audio S00-5004 1§z

33 - Program Audio 50-8000 (12

34 - Program Audio 50 -15010 11z

Type E - Dedicated Video

CSlo
35 - TV Channel, One Way 15k1Z Audio

39

5.1

2B:44

36 - TV Channel, One Way SkHZ Audio

Type F . Dedicated Digital { 1'p to 64 kbps)

37 - Migital Vaice Circult

38 - Digital Data - 2.4 khs

39 - Digital Data - 4.8 kb

A - Digital Data - 9.6 khs

41 - Digital Data - 56 kbs

42. - Dedicated High Capacity Type G- Digital
(1.544 mbps)

43 - Dedicated Digital - 3.152 mbps

44 - Dedicated Digitah - 6.312 mbps

45 - Dedicated Digital - 44.736 mbpx

46 - Dedicated Digital - 45 mbps or higher

Type 1 - Dedicated Abert Transport

47 - Dedicated Alert Transport

Type J - Dedicated Derived Channel

48 - Dedicated Alert Transport

Category 4

Dedicared Netwnrk Access 1ink (DNAL)

49 - Dedicated Network Acvess Link (DNAL)

Miscellaneous

500 - Miscellanenus PUBLIC CSi4

798

69

8:6

21:30

234

5.8

13:25




